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TAX YEAR: 2024-2025

1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: CITY MILWAUKIE

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 32390000

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 2,669,036,722 24,317,150 2,693,353,872

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 99.1% 0.9% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 38,404,780

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 17,546,642

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                   20,858,138           20,858,138 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.1367                         4.1367              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 86,283.86 86,283.86

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0320 0.0320

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 85,409.18 85,409.18

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 778.15 778.15

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 86,187.33 86,187.33

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 96.53 96.53

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 85,409.18 85,409.18

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 85,409.18 85,409.18

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 423.89 423.89

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 423.89 423.89

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 84,985.29 84,985.29

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 84,985.29 84,985.29

NORTH CLACKAMAS 14 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: CITY PORTLAND, PENSION & BOND

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 32680000

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 143,111,000 143,111,000

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 202,662

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 73,757

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 128,905                128,905 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.5770                         2.9545 0.0136 7.5451              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 590.00 380.85 1.75 972.60

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0041 0.0026 0.0000 0.0067

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 586.76 372.09 0.00 958.85

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 586.76 372.09 0.00 958.85

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 3.24 8.76 1.75 13.75

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 586.76 372.09 0.00 958.85

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 586.76 372.09 0.00 958.85

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 5.71 3.63 0.00 9.34

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 5.71 3.63 0.00 9.34

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 581.05 368.46 0.00 949.51

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 581.05 368.46 0.00 949.51

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COMM COLL CLACK

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30604000

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 49,191,505,288           49,191,505,288      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 862,560,874

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 464,841,311 464,841,311       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.5582 0.5582

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 259,474.42 259,474.42

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0052 0.0052

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 255,795.83 255,795.83

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 255,795.83 255,795.83

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 3,678.59 3,678.59

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 255,795.83 255,795.83

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 255,795.83 255,795.83

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 76.44 76.44

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 76.44 76.44

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 255,719.39 255,719.39

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 255,719.39 255,719.39

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY C

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30000032

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 36,522,416,112           36,522,416,112      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 38,607,442

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 17,620,399

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 20,987,043 20,987,043         

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.4042 2.4042

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 50,457.05 50,457.05

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0013 0.0013

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 47,479.14 47,479.14

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 47,479.14 47,479.14

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,977.91 2,977.91

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 47,479.14 47,479.14

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 47,479.14 47,479.14

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 18.92 18.92

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 18.92 18.92

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 47,460.22 47,460.22

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 47,460.22 47,460.22

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY R

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30000031

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 29,602,156,650           29,602,156,650      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 823,953,432

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 380,099,164

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 443,854,268 443,854,268       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.9766 2.9766

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 1,321,176.61 1,321,176.61

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0446 0.0446

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 1,320,256.19 1,320,256.19

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 1,320,256.19 1,320,256.19

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 920.42 920.42

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 1,320,256.19 1,320,256.19

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 1,320,256.19 1,320,256.19

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.90 0.90

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.90 0.90

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 1,320,255.29 1,320,255.29

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 1,320,255.29 1,320,255.29

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME:

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008091

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 66,105,259,093           66,105,259,093      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 862,560,874

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 464,841,311 464,841,311       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0500 0.0500

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 23,242.07 23,242.07

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0003 0.0003

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 19,831.58 19,831.58

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 19,831.58 19,831.58

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 3,410.49 3,410.49

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 19,831.58 19,831.58

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 19,831.58 19,831.58

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 4.10 4.10

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 4.10 4.10

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 19,827.48 19,827.48

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 19,827.48 19,827.48

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER

COUNTY EXTENSION & 4H



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY LAW ENHANCED

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30009212

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 12,811,027,897           12,811,027,897

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 823,953,432

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 380,099,164

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 443,854,268 443,854,268       

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.7198                         0.7198              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 319,486.30 319,486.30

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0249 0.0249

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 318,994.59 318,994.59

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 318,994.59 318,994.59

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 491.71 491.71

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 318,994.59 318,994.59

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 318,994.59 318,994.59

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.46 0.46

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.46 0.46

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 318,994.13 318,994.13

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 318,994.13 318,994.13

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY LIBRARY

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30009121

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 66,105,259,093           66,105,259,093

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 862,560,874

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 464,841,311 464,841,311       

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.3974                         0.3974              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 184,727.94 184,727.94

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0027 0.0027

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 178,484.20 178,484.20

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 178,484.20 178,484.20

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 6,243.74 6,243.74

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 178,484.20 178,484.20

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 178,484.20 178,484.20

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 39.61 39.61

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 39.61 39.61

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 178,444.59 178,444.59

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 178,444.59 178,444.59

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY SOIL CONS

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008060

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 66,124,572,762           66,124,572,762      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 862,560,874

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 464,841,311 464,841,311       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0500 0.0500

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 23,242.07 23,242.07

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0003 0.0003

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 19,837.37 19,837.37

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 19,837.37 19,837.37

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 3,404.70 3,404.70

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 19,837.37                    19,837.37

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 19,837.37 19,837.37

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 4.10 4.10

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 4.10 4.10

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 19,833.27                    19,833.27

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 19,833.27 19,833.27

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: ESD CLACKAMAS 

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30503000

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 63,220,966,262           63,220,966,262      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 862,560,874

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 464,841,311 464,841,311       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.3687 0.3687

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 171,386.99 171,386.99

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0027 0.0027

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 170,696.61 170,696.61

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 170,696.61 170,696.61

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 690.38 690.38

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 170,696.61 170,696.61

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 170,696.61 170,696.61

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 39.51 39.51

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 39.51 39.51

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 170,657.10 170,657.10

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 170,657.10 170,657.10

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: FD1 CLACKAMAS

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30020800

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 29,569,955,970           29,569,955,970      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 862,358,212

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,645,806

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 464,712,406 464,712,406       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.4012 2.4012

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 1,115,867.43 1,115,867.43

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0377 0.0377

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 1,114,787.34 1,114,787.34

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 1,114,787.34 1,114,787.34

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 1,080.09 1,080.09

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 1,114,787.34               1,114,787.34

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 1,114,787.34 1,114,787.34

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 503.65 503.65

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 503.65 503.65

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 1,114,283.69 1,114,283.69

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 1,114,283.69 1,114,283.69

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Park N Clack

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30001380

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 14,593,703,487           14,593,703,487      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 862,358,212

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,645,806

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 464,712,406 464,712,406       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.5382 0.5382

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 250,108.22 250,108.22

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0171 0.0171

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 249,552.33 249,552.33

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 249,552.33 249,552.33

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 555.89 555.89

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 249,552.33                  249,552.33

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 249,552.33 249,552.33

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 226.84 226.84

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 226.84 226.84

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 249,325.49                  249,325.49

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 249,325.49 249,325.49

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Port Portland

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30002160

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 66,124,572,762           66,124,572,762      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 862,560,874

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 464,841,311 464,841,311       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0701 0.0701

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 32,585.38 32,585.38

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0004 0.0004

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 26,449.83 26,449.83

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 26,449.83 26,449.83

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 6,135.55 6,135.55

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 26,449.83                    26,449.83

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 26,449.83 26,449.83

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 5.54 5.54

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 5.54 5.54

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 26,444.29                    26,444.29

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 26,444.29 26,444.29

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Sch 12 N Clack

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30119000

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 18,694,545,053           18,694,545,053      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 862,560,874

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 464,841,311 464,841,311       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.8701 4.8701

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 2,263,823.67 2,263,823.67

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.1210 0.1210

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 2,262,039.95 2,262,039.95

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 2,262,039.95 2,262,039.95

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 1,783.72 1,783.72

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 2,262,039.95               2,262,039.95

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 2,262,039.95 2,262,039.95

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 1,779.72 1,779.72

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 1,779.72 1,779.72

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 2,260,260.23               2,260,260.23

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 2,260,260.23 2,260,260.23

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Srv 2 Metro

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008090

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 48,310,691,254           48,310,691,254      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 862,560,874

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 464,841,311 464,841,311       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0966 0.0966

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 44,903.67 44,903.67

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0009 0.0009

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 43,479.62 43,479.62

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 43,479.62 43,479.62

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 1,424.05 1,424.05

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 43,479.62 43,479.62

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 43,479.62 43,479.62

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 13.00 13.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 13.00 13.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 43,466.62 43,466.62

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 43,466.62 43,466.62

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Vector Control

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30007510

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 66,124,572,762           66,124,572,762      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 862,560,874

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 464,841,311 464,841,311       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0065 0.0065

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 3,021.47 3,021.47

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0000 0.0000

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 0.00 0.00

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 0.00 0.00

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 3,021.47 3,021.47

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 0.00 0.00

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 0.00 0.00

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 0.00 0.00

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

GRAND TOTALS PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

DISTRICT BILLING RATE n/a n/a

AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 6,150,377.15 380.85 1.75 6,150,759.75 

URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.2952 0.0026 0.0000 0.2978 

AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 6,113,680.52 372.09 0.00 6,114,052.61

AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 6,114,458.67 372.09 0.00 6,114,830.76

AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 35,918.48 8.76 1.75 35,928.99

AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 6,113,680.52 372.09 0.00 6,114,052.61

AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 6,113,680.52 372.09 0.00 6,114,052.61

GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 3,142.39 3.63 0.00 3,146.02

UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

TOTAL COMP LOSS 3,142.39 3.63 0.00 3,146.02

AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 6,110,538.13 368.46 0.00 6,110,906.59

AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 6,110,538.13 368.46 0.00 6,110,906.59

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER


